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Port Tariff 
Item No. 

CH 84.12.000 

H.O. 84.21.029 
AK 84.22.009 

AK 84.25.041 

H.O. 84.28.021 

AK 84.61.021 

AK 85.01.001 

AK 85.01.049 

AK 85 .11.009 

H.O. 85.15.059 

AK 85.19.009 

AK 85.19.061 

AK 90.28.009 

H.O. 92.11.001 
H.O. 98.08.001 

H.O. 84.28.021 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 543-coiltinued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Goods 

Comfort King 5, evaporative coolers, for cooling II 

agricultural tractor safety cabs 
Micron spray equipment . . . . . . I 
Obara spot weld balancers, specially designed for 

use in car assembly plants 
Class, model WM 20C and WM 24C, mower 

crimpers 
Weed and · scrub cutting mowers and parts other 

than power operated rotary types, of. a 
kind drawn by and operated from the 
power take-off of an agricultural tractor 
and parts thereof 

Draeger cylinder valves, for use with breathing 
apparatus air cylinders 

Universal type, 800 W motors, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
vacuum cleaners 

Uninterruptible power supply systems, excluding 
batteries, 3 phase exceeding 30 KV A and single 
phase exceeding 20 KV A 

Obara spot welding guns, specially designed for use 
in car assembly plants 

Video camera catalogued accessories only, when 
imported: 
(1) by a school, college or university, for use by 

that school, college or university and not 
for resale; or 

(2) by an importer, when declared that they are 
being imported for sale only to schools, 
colleges, or universities, and that the said 
video cameras will remain the property of 
the school, college or university and will 
not be sold or otherwise disposed of with
out payment of the duty otherwise payable 
under the Customs Tariff 

Components, for use in making Arrow-Hart 
switches, viz: 

series 93, 80602, 79, S50, 51E, 80600, 1600 
Printed circuit boards with resistors printed on 

phenolic base side and connected through planting 
to copper track 

Parametric moisture monitors and registers, used to 
measure water content of gases and liquids, 
viz: 

models 550,600, 700, 2100, systems 1 and 2 
Lanier "pocket caddy" portable pocket recorder .. 
Dry ink ribbons, for use with Rospatch label 

printing machines 
CONSOLIDATED LIST OF MINISTER'S 

DECISIONS UNDER REFERENCE 33 TO 
GIVE EFFECT TO THE NEW ZEALAND 
AUSTRALIA FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 
(NAFTA) 

Weed and scrub cutting mowers and parts other than 
power operated rotary types, of a kind 
drawn by and operated from the power 
take-off of an agricultural tractor and 
parts thereof 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Aul 15 
Aul 10 
Auls 
Aul Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul 15 
Aul 10 
Aul5 
Aul Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 
10 

10 

33 
33 
33 
33 

15 

10 

10 

31 

15 

10 

99 

99 

33 
33 
33 
33 

Con
cession 
Code 

909036D 

2061060 
917969A 

917903J 

206109A 
206110E 
206111C 
206112A 

918023A 

917984E 

918060F 

917970E 

206108C 

917992F 

917985C 

917917J 

206104L 
206100H 

206109A 
206110E 
206111C 
206112A 

1471 

"--·-----------

Effective 

--·-------

From 

1/12/81 

1/9/79 
1/11/81 

1/1/82 

1/7/81 
1/7,83 
1/7 /85 
1/7/87 

1/11/81 

1/8/81 

1/3/82 

1/11/81 

1/12;81 

1/3/82 

1/11/81 

1/12/81 

1/3/82 
1/8/81 

1/7/81 
1/7/83 
1/7/85 
1/7/87 

To• 

30/6/85 

30/9/85 
30/9/83 

30;9,184 

30;6;83 
30/6/85 
30/6/87 

30;6;84 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

30/9/83 

31/12/82 

30/6/84 

30/9/85 

30/9/85 

30/9/84 
31/12/82 

30/6/83 
30/6/85 
30/6/87 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date 

of expiry. 


