## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 543—continued Approvals—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
СН	84.12.000	Comfort King 5, evaporative coolers, for cooling agricultural tractor safety cabs	Free	Free	10	909036D	1/12/81	30/6/85
H.O.	84,21,029	Micron spray equipment	Free	Free	10	206106G	1/9/79	30/9/85
AK	84.22.009	Obara spot weld balancers, specially designed for use in car assembly plants	Free	Free	10	917969A	1/11/81	30/9/83
AK	84.25.041	Class, model WM 20C and WM 24C, mower crimpers	Free	Free	10	91 <b>7903J</b>	1/1/82	30/9/84
H.O.	84.28.021	Weed and scrub cutting mowers and parts other		Aul 15	33	206109A	1/7/81	30/6/83
		than power operated rotary types, of a	• • •	Aul 10	33	206110E	1/7/83	30/6/85
		kind drawn by and operated from the	•••	Aul 5	33	206111C	1/7/85	30/6/87
		power take-off of an agricultural tractor and parts thereof		Aul Free	33	206112A	1/7/87	20.6.04
AK	84.61.021	Draeger cylinder valves, for use with breathing apparatus air cylinders	Free	_		918023A	1/11/81	30/6/84
AK	85.01.001	Universal type, 800 W motors, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making yacuum cleaners	Free	Free	15	917984E	1/8/81	30/9/84
AK	85.01.049	Uninterruptible power supply systems, excluding batteries, 3 phase exceeding 30 KVA and single phase exceeding 20 KVA	Free	Free	10	918060F	1/3/82	30/9/84
AK	85.11.009	Obara spot welding guns, specially designed for use in car assembly plants	Free	Free	10	917970E	1/11/81	30/9/83
H.O.	85.15.059	Video camera catalogued accessories only, when imported:	Free	Free	31	206108C	1/12/81	31/12/82
		<ul> <li>(1) by a school, college or university, for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or</li> <li>(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities, and that the said video cameras will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff</li> </ul>						
AK	85.19.009	Components, for use in making Arrow-Hart switches, viz: series 93, 80602, 79, S50, 51E, 80600, 1600	Free	Free	15	917992F	1/3/82	30/6/84
AK	85.19.061	Printed circuit boards with resistors printed on phenolic base side and connected through planting	Free	Free	10	917985C	1/11/81	30/9/85
AK	90.28.009	to copper track Parametric moisture monitors and registers, used to measure water content of gases and liquids,	Free	Free	99	917917J	1/12/81	30/9/85
		viz:						
		models 550, 600, 700, 2100, systems 1 and 2	17			206104L	1/3/82	30/9/84
H.O.	92.11.001	Lanier "pocket caddy" portable pocket recorder	Free	Eras	99	206104L 206100H	1/3/82	31/12/82
H.O.	98.08.001	Dry ink ribbons, for use with Rospatch label printing machines CONSOLIDATED LIST OF MINISTER'S	Free	Free	77	20010011	1/0/01	31/12/02
		DECISIONS UNDER REFERENCE 33 TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE NEW ZEALAND AUSTRALIA FREE TRADE AGREEMENT						
пο	84 20 021	(NAFTA) Weed and scrub cutting mowers and parts other than		Aul 15	33	206109A	1/7/81	30/6/83
H.O.	84.28.021	power operated rotary types, of a kind		Aul 10	33	206110E	1/7/83	30/6/85
		drawn by and operated from the power		Aul 5	33	206111C	1/7/85	30/6/87
		take-off of an agricultural tractor and		Aul Free	33	206112A	1/7/87	
		parts thereof		l .				l

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

TO BE THE COMPANIED OF BUILDINGS